900452698 05/31/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM476063 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party entity type previously recorded on Reel 001804 Frame 0836. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment and parties listed.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900434529	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Degussa Aktiengesellschaft		10/12/1998	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innobraze GmbH für Löt und Verschleisstechnik	
Street Address:	Fritz-Müller-Strasse 97	
City:	Esslingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-73730	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2076210	BRAZECOAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022634329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: swoldow@sgrlaw.com Scott D. Woldow

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032535.49702

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Scott D. Woldow Name:

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Woldow

SIGNATURE:	/SW/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=TM2#page1.tif	
source=TM2#page2.tif	
source=TM2#page3.tif	
source=TM2#page4.tif	
source=TM2#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0836

REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEGUSSA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a joint stock company, organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, maintaining its principal place of business at Weissfrauenstrasse 9, Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has used and holds all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the U.S. trademark registration shown in the attached schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern;

BE IT KNOWN that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, sell, transfer, deliver and assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, and by these presents does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto the said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0837

U.S. trademark regis ration listed on the att hed Schedule A together with the good will of the businesses in connection with which the said trademark was and is used;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, now comes the undersigned being an official employed by DEGUSSA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT and having the authority to sign this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR, and does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and the registration thereof.

	Ву	DEGUSSA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT ppa
	Title_	Procurist
October 12, 1998 Date		
	Ву	ppa. Dr. Volker Bugdahl hyduu
	Title_	Procurist
October 12, 1998 Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0838

Schedule A

Mark

U.S. Registratation Granted

BRAZECOAT

2,076,210

July 1, 1997

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

RECORDED: 01/05/2018

REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0839 **TRADEMARK**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0886